3ADT315200R1001
General Information
Product ID: 3ADT315200R1001
ABB Type Designation: SDCS-PIN3B-COAT
Catalog Description: SDCS-PIN3B-COAT; SDCS-PIN3_B COAT  POWER
INTERFACE BOARD
Long Description: SDCS-PIN3_B COAT
Additional Information
ABB Type Designation: SDCS-PIN3B-COAT
Catalog Description: SDCS-PIN3B-COAT; SDCS-PIN3_B COAT  POWER
INTERFACE BOARD
Core Credit: 0.00
Country of Origin: China (CN)
Customs Tariff Number: 85049099
Gross Weight: 0.52 kg
Invoice Description: SDCS-PIN3_B COAT  POWER INTERFACE BOARD
Made To Order: No
Medium Description: SDCS-PIN3_B COAT
Minimum Order Quantity: 1 piece
Order Multiple: 1 piece
Package Level 1 Units: 0 carton
Part Type: New
Product Name: SDCS-PIN3_B COAT  POWER INTERFACE B
Product Net Weight: 0.52 kg
Quote Only: No
Replaced Product ID (OLD): 3ADT310400R0001
3ADT310400R0002
3ADT220120R0002
Selling Unit of Measure: piece
Short Description: -
Parts & Services Drives DC Drives Legacy DC Drives DCS400
Page 1 of 6
25/08/2015https://myportal.abb.com/productBrowser/Default.aspx?app=9AAG8931&lc=en&cc=...
Filter
Stocked At (Warehouses): DEAPR858EXPU
SGRDC002EXPU
CNIAB001EXPU
SGIND002EXPU
AUABB024EXPU
UNSPSC: 39120000
Where Used (as a spare part for "Products")
32 Products
Identifier Description Qty
Unit Of
Measure
3ADT218333R1001 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0610.52; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 610 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; Fieldexicter
1 piece
3ADT218333R1002 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0740.52; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 740 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; Fieldexicter
1 piece
3ADT218333R1003 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0900.52; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 900 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; Fieldexicter
1 piece
3ADT218333R1101 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0680.52;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 680 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218333R1102 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0820.52;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 820 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218333R1103 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.1000.52;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 1000 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0001 DC Rectifier Typecode:DCS401.0020.P4
Voltage:400V Current:20A incl. DCS400 Panel incl.
line choke ND401-ND413,fuses,holder
1 piece
3ADT218355R0002 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0045.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 45 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line cho
1 piece
3ADT218355R0003 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0065.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 65 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line cho
1 piece
Page 2 of 6
25/08/2015https://myportal.abb.com/productBrowser/Default.aspx?app=9AAG8931&lc=en&cc=...
Identifier Description Qty
Unit Of
Measure
3ADT218355R0004 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0090.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 90 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line cho
1 piece
3ADT218355R0005 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0125.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 125 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line ch
1 piece
3ADT218355R0006 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0180.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 180 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line ch
1 piece
3ADT218355R0007 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0230.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 230 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line ch
1 piece
3ADT218355R0008 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0315.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 315 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line ch
1 piece
3ADT218355R0009 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0405.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 405 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line ch
1 piece
3ADT218355R0010 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0500.P4; Voltage :
400 V; Current : 500 A; One bridge / Rectifier; incl.
DCS400 Panel; incl. line ch
1 piece
3ADT218355R0013 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0610.52.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 610 A; One bridge /
Rectifier; incl. DCS400 Panel; incl. line
1 piece
3ADT218355R0014 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0740.52.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 740 A; One bridge /
Rectifier; incl. DCS400 Panel; incl. line
1 piece
3ADT218355R0016 DC Rectifier ; Typecode: DCS401.0900.52.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 900 A; One bridge /
Rectifier; incl. DCS400 Panel; incl. line
1 piece
3ADT218355R0101 DC Converter Typecode:DCS402.0025.P4
Voltage:400V Current:25A incl. DCS400 Panel incl.
line choke ND401-ND413,fuses,holder
1 piece
Page 3 of 6
25/08/2015https://myportal.abb.com/productBrowser/Default.aspx?app=9AAG8931&lc=en&cc=...
Identifier Description Qty
Unit Of
Measure
3ADT218355R0102 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0050.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 50 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0103 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0075.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 75 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0104 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0100.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 100 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0105 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0140.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 140 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0106 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0200.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 200 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0107 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0260.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 260 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0108 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0350.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 350 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0109 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0450.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 450 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0110 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0550.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 540 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Panel;
1 piece
3ADT218355R0113 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0680.52.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 680 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Pane
1 piece
3ADT218355R0114 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.0820.52.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 820 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Pane
1 piece
Page 4 of 6
25/08/2015https://myportal.abb.com/productBrowser/Default.aspx?app=9AAG8931&lc=en&cc=...
Filter
Identifier Description Qty
Unit Of
Measure
3ADT218355R0116 DC Converter ; Typecode: DCS402.1000.52.P4;
Voltage : 400 V; Current : 1000 A; Double bridge /
driving and breaking; incl. DCS400 Pan
1 piece
Product specific part data
32 Products
Product Nodes Drive Part Category
3ADT218355R0001 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0002 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0003 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0004 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0005 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0006 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0007 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0008 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0009 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0010 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0013 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0014 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0016 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218333R1001 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218333R1002 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218333R1003 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0101 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0102 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0103 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
Page 5 of 6
25/08/2015https://myportal.abb.com/productBrowser/Default.aspx?app=9AAG8931&lc=en&cc=...
Product Nodes Drive Part Category
3ADT218355R0104 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0105 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0106 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0107 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0108 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0109 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0110 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0113 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0114 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218355R0116 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218333R1101 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218333R1102 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
3ADT218333R1103 DCS400 Boards, Control Units, Power Supplies
Page 6 of 6
25/08/2015https://myportal.abb.com/productBrowser/Default.aspx?app=9AAG8931&lc=en&cc=...